

V
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13328/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in RFA No.69/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ATUL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. AND DEV. CORP. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Subject to the deposit of the entire decretal amount including interest and costs in this Court within a period of eight weeks, notice shall issue to the respondent. Upon deposit, the amount shall be invested in a short-term fixed deposit subject to further orders by this Court.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master