

Ø

ITEM NO.5

Court No.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22390/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in RFA No.69/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ATUL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. AND DEV. CORP. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report for direction)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that long before this Court passed order on 12th July, 2013, the petitioner had deposited the entire decretal amount before the High Court on 2nd January, 2008. He further states that according to his instruction the High Court has released the said amount in favour of the respondent in terms of its order dated 19th March, 2008.

In that view therefore the direction regarding deposit of the amount shall be taken as satisfied. Notice shall accordingly issue to the respondent in terms of our order dated 12th July, 2013.

| (Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)  
| | Court Master

|  
|