

Listed on 01.02.2016  
Before Court No. 1  
Item No. 30

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22390/2013**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ATUL LIMITED

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

N.R. AND DEV. CORP. OF INDIA

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

***"At the request, post on a non-miscellaneous day after ensuing winter vacation."***

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented by Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate and Counter Affidavit filed by her has already been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29<sup>th</sup> of JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

1. Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocate
2. Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**p-2/AVI**