

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22390/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012  
in RFA No. 69/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ATUL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. AND DEV. CORP. OF INDIA  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Shandilya, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.03.10  
17:37:20 IST  
Reason: